
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Wednesday 
November 15, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Larceny/Theft 2023-11-02907 11/14/23, 3:41 pm Newt Hamner Rd (Fake) Silver necklace 
w/heart shaped pendant 

(Fake) Silver rings 

$50.00 
 

$50.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-11-02896 11/14/23, 3:30 pm Newt Hamner Rd Rx Gabapentin 300 mg 
Rx Hydrocodone 7.5 mg  

$30.00 
$50.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-11-02858 11/14/23, 12:38 pm Sunshine Cir Blk & Orange JBL 
Boombox 3 

$553.00 

TOP 1st 2023-11-02868 11/14/23, 12:37 pm Taylorwood Ln 2012 Kubota Tractor 
MDL #L4400HST-1 

2017 Mahindra 2538 
HST 4WD Tractor/2538L 

Loader Backhoe 
Kubota Loader MDL 

#LA703 
Mahindra L D Pallet 

Forks 
Mahindra Small Grapple 

Bucket KGSSS 

$19,000.00 
 

$27,235.00 
 
 

$30,000.00 
 

$650.00 
 

$17,500.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-11-02855 11/14/23, 12:02 pm Old Village Rd Broken Door Frame $500.00 

TOP 1st 2023-11-02838 11/14/23, 10:22 am White Oak Dr Dark Gray Lincoln Dual 
Maverick 200 Welder 

$35,000.00 

TOP 1st 2023-11-02835 11/14/23, 10:20 am Black Warrior Rd Box Blade 
Bulldozer 

$1.00 
$1.00 



 
Cat 950 Front End 

Loader 
Cat 953 Dozer 
Cattle Feeders 

Cattle Feeders for 
Calves 

Ford 7500 
Loader/Backhoe 

Ford Tractor/Hay Loader 
Hay Fork 
Hay Rake 

Hay Rake 111 or Bailer 
111 

John Deere Front End 
Loader 

John Deere Hay Baler 
435 

Mack Dump Truck 
Misc Electric Tools 

Misc Equipment and 
Tools 

Misc Hand Tools 
Tractor Buckets 
Vicon Hay Cutter 

Welder Wire Leads 

$1.00 
 

$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 

 
$10,000.00 

 
$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 

 
$1.00 

 
$1.00 

 
$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 

 
$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

 


