

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Wednesday

November 15, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Larceny/Theft	2023-11-02907	11/14/23, 3:41 pm	Newt Hamner Rd	(Fake) Silver necklace	\$50.00
				w/heart shaped pendant	
				(Fake) Silver rings	\$50.00
Burglary 3 rd	2023-11-02896	11/14/23, 3:30 pm	Newt Hamner Rd	Rx Gabapentin 300 mg	\$30.00
				Rx Hydrocodone 7.5 mg	\$50.00
Larceny/Theft	2023-11-02858	11/14/23, 12:38 pm	Sunshine Cir	Blk & Orange JBL	\$553.00
				Boombox 3	
TOP 1 st	2023-11-02868	11/14/23, 12:37 pm	Taylorwood Ln	2012 Kubota Tractor	\$19,000.00
				MDL #L4400HST-1	
				2017 Mahindra 2538	\$27,235.00
				HST 4WD Tractor/2538L	
				Loader Backhoe	
				Kubota Loader MDL	\$30,000.00
				#LA703	
				Mahindra L D Pallet	\$650.00
				Forks	
				Mahindra Small Grapple	\$17,500.00
				Bucket KGSSS	
Burglary 3 rd	2023-11-02855	11/14/23, 12:02 pm	Old Village Rd	Broken Door Frame	\$500.00
TOP 1 st	2023-11-02838	11/14/23, 10:22 am	White Oak Dr	Dark Gray Lincoln Dual	\$35,000.00
				Maverick 200 Welder	
TOP 1 st	2023-11-02835	11/14/23, 10:20 am	Black Warrior Rd	Box Blade	\$1.00
				Bulldozer	\$1.00



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Phone:	(205)	/52-0010		
Fax:	(205)	752-6985		

	1		
		Cat 950 Front End	\$1.00
		Loader	
		Cat 953 Dozer	\$1.00
		Cattle Feeders	\$1.00
		Cattle Feeders for	\$1.00
		Calves	
		Ford 7500	\$10,000.00
		Loader/Backhoe	
		Ford Tractor/Hay Loader	\$1.00
		Hay Fork	\$1.00
		Hay Rake	\$1.00
		Hay Rake 111 or Bailer	\$1.00
		111	
		John Deere Front End	\$1.00
		Loader	
		John Deere Hay Baler	\$1.00
		435	
		Mack Dump Truck	\$1.00
		Misc Electric Tools	\$1.00
		Misc Equipment and	\$1.00
		Tools	
		Misc Hand Tools	\$1.00
		Tractor Buckets	\$1.00
		Vicon Hay Cutter	\$1.00
		Welder Wire Leads	\$1.00



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Fax: (205) 752-6985